1	C.D. Michel – SBN 144258	E-FILED	
2	Sean A. Brady – SBN 262007 Anna M. Barvir – SBN 268728	10/2/2018 3:26 PM	
3	Matthew D. Cubeiro – SBN 291519 MICHEL & ASSOCIATES, P.C.	FRESNO COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT	
4	180 E. Ocean Blvd., Suite 200 Long Beach, CA 90802	By: K Reeves, Deputy	
5	Telephone: (562) 216-4444 Facsimile: (562) 216-4445		
6	Email: cmichel@michellawyers.com		
7	Attorneys for Plaintiffs		
8	IN THE SUPERIOR COURT O	OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA	
9	FOR THE COUNTY OF FRESNO		
10	DANNY VILLANUEVA, NIALL STALLARD, RUBEN BARRIOS,	Case No.: 17CECG03093	
11	CHARLIE COX, MARK STROH, ANTHONY MENDOZA, and	DECLARATION OF RACHAEL LUNDY RE: ESTIMATE OF RECORD ON	
12	CALIFORNIA RIFLE & PISTOL ASSOCIATION, INCORPORATED	APPEAL	
13	Plaintiffs,		
14	v.		
15	XAVIER BECERRA, in his official capacity		
16	as Attorney General for the State of California, STEPHEN LINDLEY, in his	A-4:	
17 18	official capacity as Chief of the California Department of Justice, Bureau of Firearms; CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF	Action Filed: September 7, 2017 Trial Date: November 26, 2018	
19	JUSTICE, and DOES 1-10,		
20	Defendants.		
21		1	
22			
23			
24			
25			
26			
27			
28		1	
	DECLARATION OF RACHAEL LUNDY		

## **DECLARATION OF RACHAEL LUNDY** I, Rachael Lundy, hereby declare as follows: I am a Court Reporter at the Superior Court of California, County of Fresno, CSR 1. number 13815. 2. On September 14, 2018, I provided an estimate for the transcripts designated on the Appellants' Notice Designating Record on Appeal in the matter, Villanueva, et al. v. Becerra, et al. to Laura Palmerin, paralegal for the counsel for Appellants. The email with the estimate is attached here as Exhibit 1. 3. The cost for the transcript of the hearing on March 1, 2018 is \$10.00 and the cost for the transcript of the hearing on May 25, 2018 is \$27.50, for a total cost of \$37.50. I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed October 2, 2018, at Fresno, California. Court Reporter

## **EXHIBIT 1**

## **Laura Palmerin**

From: Rachael Espinoza, CSR No. 13815 < rachaelclundy@gmail.com>

Sent: Friday, September 14, 2018 3:10 PM

To: Laura Palmerin

**Subject:** Appeal Transcript Cost

## Good afternoon!

I apologize for the back and forth with this one. So for the appeal transcript to be produced for case No. 17CECG03093 I have the cost listed next to the respective date of the transcript below:

March 1, 2018 = \$10.00 May 25, 2015 = \$27.50

These two transcripts have been produced previously, so there is no need to charge an original + one certified copy to you.

Thank you,

Rachael Espinoza, CSR #13815

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This email, including any attachments, is for the sole use of the intended recipient(s) and may contain confidential and privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure, or distribution is prohibited.

1	PROOF OF SERVICE	
2	STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF FRESNO	
3		
4	I, Laura Palmerin, am employed in the City of Long Beach, Los Angeles County, California. I am over the age eighteen (18) years and am not a party to the within action. My business address is 180 East Ocean Boulevard, Suite 200, Long Beach, California 90802.	
5		
6	On October 2, 2018, I served the foregoing document(s) described as:	
7	DECLARATION OF RACHAEL LUNDY RE: ESTIMATE OF RECORD ON APPEAL	
8	on the interested parties in this action by placing	
9	[ ] the original [X] a true and correct copy	
10	thereof by the following means, addressed as follows:	
11	P. Patty Li  Attorneys for Defendants	
12	patty.li@doj.ca.gov Deputy Attorney General	
13	California Department of Justice Office of the Attorney General	
14	455 Golden Gate Ave., Suite 11000	
15	San Francisco, CA 94102	
16	(BY MAIL) As follows: I am "readily familiar" with the firm's practice of	
17	collection and processing correspondence for mailing. Under the practice it would be deposited with the U.S. Postal Service on that same day with postage thereon fully prepaid at Long Beach,	
18	California, in the ordinary course of business. I am aware that on motion of the party served, service is presumed invalid if postal cancellation date is more than one day after date of deposit	
19	for mailing an affidavit.	
20	X (BY ELECTRONIC MAIL) As follows: I served a true and correct copy by	
21	electronic transmission through OneLegal. Said transmission was reported and completed without error.	
22	X (STATE) I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of	
23	California that the foregoing is true and correct.	
24	Executed on October 2, 2018, at Long Beach, California.	
25	$Q_{\alpha}$	
26	Laura Palmerin	
27		
28		

PROOF OF SERVICE